BHRS: FEEEE -4 14-7h 1P65FE™2— /& 1P65FE ™~ 2- & 1#-W5 —4k H 3R 1AL BXV—H [T 1P65FE "~ 2— '] [ sE %% 3 — 4| 5 23 1P65F ~ 2Bl — Hi Al BR SR 45 ik
BITHR- R 18-k HLTHR (FTRTC) - K4B KFe—hrskon A B B 642 0 5 #2233 rf i S0 - IELCFESC-WSEC-4R AR -4 23T (K8825, A fiEPA)

SRR  RER ¥ ERREER LR ZIRG S BRNER, FARKBIESNGHME. ARRRAHER. BEARRAZER. CRHMRELRER.
BB EIE: ARSI B R EF RS, BRAURRKEFERE, CABHRENEMEZ . (Note vulnerable properties: Refers to the degree of

wear and tear in the day—to—day operation of the correct use of this part which according

#HlZEIModel : LC1P65FE-2

JRASStatus Code: K8825

B 4G
Code Number: T327004034-7297012

k45 LC/LT - 2021 -A

#H % %8 (CRANK CASE)
Jiides LIS ST Description WK R A HE S E
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY | CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 380140067-0003 |/ ff Ji2i 22 THI IS Hexagon bolt with {GB/T 5789 M6 L=12;%% W (14££Q16 7 C
2 120230260-0001 | KLk Cylinder head covelT323 Bii; 4T/ #E ¥ F4EQ16 1 C
3 380180147-0001 [ W kiEHe Stud T302 M6 1=70.5; 851 F1£EQ16 2 C
4 270960014-0001 KACZE Spark plug FTRTC_TEF; 1 A
5 110810363-0001 i Al 4 A Crankcase body T327; 1 B
6 380650335-0001 |3t 0il seal 1320 _d=25 D=38 b=7; 1 B
7 380822360-0001 |4} #& Bushing T320_4ME10GiF @ 14. 568 1E6.5 K13 KA 1 C
8 110840041-0001 DRGETT CAP, BREATHER CHAMBHT327; 1 C
9 110850030-0002 | I A 27 s 4 PACKING, BREATHER (T327;i@A#1745 % #5TJGGBG2020006 1 A
10 140250026-0001 Foaic] Leaf valve T327;Cr3+4lifh 1 B
11 380140039-0003 |/ ff Ji2i 22 THI IS Hexagon bolt with {GB/T 5789 M6 1=8;%% i FH4EQ16 1 C
12 380850016-0001  [XLSZHHIZ K Stay stud T323_M6_L=72; %85 F4¥Q16 1 C
13 380850010-0001 | XKz 4dZae Stay stud T321 M6 _L=78; %% H4EQ16 2 C
14 380140077-0005 |/ £ 3kids > i d2 44 Hexagon bolt with {GB/T 5789 M6 1=20;%% ¥ (44%Q16 1 C
# %% (CRANKCASE)
ﬁ% FHAEE FEHBAE 4R Description MR AS HE %ﬁﬁﬁ
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY. | CONSUMABLE GRADE
15 293030023-0001 RN ) 2% Engine brake T327; 1 B
16 381140582-0001 EoA - Tension spring T325 izl 28 1508, 1 A
17 380180210-0001 | XUkigse: Stud T327_M6_L=87; ¥k (14£QL6 2 C
18 380140100-0003 |75 A k222 g4 Hexagon bolt with {GB/T 5789 M6 _L=25;%% ¥ (H4EQ16 1 C
19 110690125-0002  |HLit /N & 0il rule combinatidT327 2#; i /EREACHELR A 2 6#Q80 1 B
20 160200075-0001 [ R BHHL T Side plate 1327 FEARA O = ; 1 C
%% 5 (Crankcase cover)
E_' & A EEAE A4 R Description AR Bk %?ﬁ}%‘ﬁ
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY.| CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 380140103-0004 |/ £y 22 THidgE Hexagon bolt with {GB/T 5789 M6 _L=25;%% ¥ (H4EQ16 9 C
2 110820314-0002 | ihffss Crankcase cover  |T327_#Lil 22 B AbBEA I ; 8 AL A A2 5T FLEM20] 1 C
3 380650893-0001 |y 0il seal 1327 d=25.4 D=41.25 b=6_NIEEGCIT; I ERE 1 B
4 171630031-0001 R Speed regulating aiT327; 1 B
5 3804505270001 | FEHpE Flat washer TO5K_T21 N4%6 4ME13 JEE1 65Mn; %1£Q07 1 C
6 380650338-0001  |jihd} 0il seal T320 d=6 D=11_b=4; 1 B
7 381350004-0001 |45k Pin clip T040_#588 I ; 1 A
8 380600241-0001  [ENr4Y ocation pin T323 d=6_L=16; 2 C
9 171750039-0001 |58 e Bk Components of govelT327 Hiki; 1 B
10 380140167-0002 |/ £ Sk i7: 22 THIdgE Hexagon bolt with 1GB/T 16674. 1 M5 L=12; %% [14Q16 1 C
Hifl/35 2 (CRANKSHAFT/PISTON)
Ff% LIS AT Description UK AS HE %?ﬁi}%ﬁ
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY. | CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 130070150-0001 L IEIRH A Piston ring combindT320 — — ¥4 % lmm; 1 A
2 130030375-0001 e Piston 1327 FARLEZE, —. A 1mm, 20 43R5 2. 5mm, 1 A
3 130060030-0001 | 3% ZERY Piston pin T030_ ¢ 13X47; 1 B
4 380560055-0001 |42 4% E Steel cable baffle|T030 % ZEHY 1404 ; 2 B
5 130150142-0001  |i&EFF Connecting rod T327 TS, 1 B
6 130290626-0001 | & crankshaft 1327 Bl BREEFHY 1 B
7 130230061-0001 | IEM F5h#e Timing driving whedT327 IEI E3h¥% Hik; 1 B
8 3804505180001 | P JE Flat washer 1320 T21 N1£25.4 4ME34 JEEL; 5 10Q07 1 C
LS L4 _(CAMSHAFT)
}?% FHEATS T A4 FR Description AR A Hg %ﬁﬁ%
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY. | CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 140450060-0001 SRR AS Valve rocker combifT323; 2 B
2 140710013-0002 HEAT BRI & Plate, push rod gu T323; @Ml T SOE I 52017-0180 HEiE A4 1 B
3 140670028-0001  [#EAT4LA Push rod 1302 K127.5 Ffksuts; 2 B
4 140690021-0001 | $E4: Lifter, Valve T290; %7Hg/Cr6,/Ph/PBB/PBDE< 1000ppm, Cd<100| 2 B
5 140020174-0001 | /4e4hdl & Camshaft assy T327_Hik; 1 B
6 140380020-0001 |1 #f % Retainer, valve sp|T320 HESI1H; 2 B
7 140340039-0001 AITN Inner spring of va]T322 7 ;Hg/Cr6/Pb/PBB/PBDE<1000ppm, Cd<| 2 B
8 140400016-0001 |47 5% Valve oil seal T05K; £7Hg/Cr6,/Ph/PBB/PBDE< 1000ppm, Cd<100| 2 B




9 500550034-0001 | < TEM Valve Kit [1320; 1 B
#5138 (STARTER)
Fe 3 = - o e Ko SE
No. PaEfFﬁ.J TG Description MRS Reqd. QTY.| CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 193490438-0001 | Fesh4LE Manual starting as{T327 1#; A< {1 ®65Q80 1 B
{kii#% (CARBURETOR)
Fe TS - o e Ko SE
No. PaEtﬁFﬁ.J TG Description MRS Reqd. QTY.| CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 170430148-0001 AL i 28 5 2 Carburetor gasket |[T320 JF0.5 JoATKE, BNS-IM101 3 2 dh#4; 1 A
2 170440126-0002 | 147 % b Hi Heat insulating padT320_3#, Mz 3L ; JBHLIE 2E 5 5 TJGGBG20200 1 B
3 170450006-0001 AT A B AR Heat insulating pl{T323 FAi1HE, BNS-GROO1 J&1.2; 1 A
4 170021874-0001  [fkih %% Carburetor T327_ABHBLAIT KKV _BiEis, SJ@ BRI 15| 1 B
5 170430177-0001 |4k {3 55 B 31 Carburetor gasket |T450 fAGHE T I, 40 1 A
6 173090001-0001 BE AT T A4 Locker of choke va]T240 43¢ 1 ML ; 1 A
I K k3 (FLYWHEEL/IGNITION COMP)
ey T A .. ) L s B U EAVE ES
No Part No. Tt Description RS Reqd. QTY.| CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 270920421-0001 | k£ 18] COIL ASSY., IGNNTIONT327_1# FUFHk, i KRB KALFENE INAA ; 48 1 A
2 380140103-0004 |/ ffki2i 2 THIEAE Hexagon bolt with {GB/T 5789 M6 L=25; 415 18016 1 C
3 270020604-0001 | R FEMLEE T804 FLYWHEEL COMP T323_2#, B KA, i HHAC A Smm S AL B AE 1 C
4 380370051-0001 [Nk = i iEAF Hexagon nut with £1T040 M14X1.5; % (57016 1 C
ZSJE% (AIR CLEANER)
F T3 = . o " Hi SiJE
;‘o.ﬁ %Pqift@? TR Description AR Reqd. QTY.| CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 180020894-0002  |Z5 4% Air filter T327; jili EREACHZL R 1 B
2 180130178-0001 |7y gyt Air filter element |T321 JEitSfk: 1 A
3 380370066-0001  |/NFAidi A iig A Hexagon nut with f]GB/T 6177. 1 APk M6; 9% ¥ H45EQ16 2 C
4 380741304-0002  |3@ESE Breather tube 1327 ; i AL ROHS 23k 1 A
A H] (CONTROL)
C\?% A T ;AT 44 TR Description BAERA HR - ,?ﬁﬂ}%ﬁ
o Part No. Reqd. QTY. | CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 171650040-0001 | BH X1 304F Choke valve pull r{T323 HFBAITIRE KRifF, K165.5; A4 1 B
2 171590041-0001 AT Throttle rod T327; 1 B
3 171620033-0003 | S0 48 Speed regulating biT323; 4 J7 Sk Vi g AT /S A2 TR RE ANH 1 C
4 171600107-0001 | Governing spring |T325_17[, #120. 7, K:43; 1 A
5 171680164-0001 T RN TR S Throttle handle corT327 [l sg 53k ; 1 B
6 380140167-0002 |/ fkiZ 2 hidge Hexagon bolt with 4GB/T 16674. 1 M5 L=12;%% {4 [147Q16 1 C
7 380930025-0001 SENLL R Location wire nail |T320 #EREF; 1 A
A8 (MUFFLER)
C\?% A AT 44 TR Description BAERA HR - ,?ﬁﬂ}%ﬁ
o. Part No. Reqd. QTY. | CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 180660077-0001  |Ji 75 #s W dh 3 Muffler gasket 1323 f15%; 1 A
2 180572242-0003 | a% Muffler T327 ; iALRIA% A B HFM202001160036 1 B
3 180960204-0001 MENE rsak A Muffler guard shie]T327; 1 C
4 380370048-0001  [/NFAik 2 Ig Hexagon nut with £]GB/T 6177. 1 M6;%% 4 [14¥Q16 2 C
5 171470012-0001 | BHJR ¥ 4 Control components |T323_H#LAI, BEEVIRE 1 B
6 380140167-0002 |/ £k y7: 22 THIMgHE Hexagon bolt with {GB/T 16674.1 M5 L=12; % [14¥Q16 2 C
Jh%8 (FUEL TANK)
ﬁ?% FHEE eSS e i Description HUIRE 2t w%?ﬁﬁﬁ
No Part No. Reqd. QTY. | CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 170490298-0001 | iAd#BA1E Tank T327_1# #71P65FA 3#ilAf o, T I o 4 Hii 1 B
2 170870156-0001  |ihffi% Tank cover T320_3# T FihgUic 5 5 il S0 1 B
3 170010017-0001 | #RihES Fuel filter T350_250H ; 1 A
4 380140077-0005 |7\t migAR Hexagon bolt with {GB/T 5789 M6 _L=20; 4% F%£EQ16 2 C
5 380751071-0001 | 0il tube T320_P425.5 4ME9. 5 265 ; PAHSIAIE 1 A
6 380950190-0001 | 3% Pipe clip T320_jth e K8l ; 2 A
7 170620016-0001 O Rubber lagging for[T327; 1 A




i 345 (CRANK CASE)

F5 TR o e ¥om St
No. Part No. Description RS Reqd. QTY  DONSUMABLE GRADE
1 380140067-0003 |[Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 5789 M6 L=12:%% ¥ H4¥Q16 7 C

2 120230260-0001 |Cylinder head cover T323 B TR W (145Q16 1 C

3 380180147-0001 |[Stud T302_M6_L=70. 5; 4% #5 H4%Q16 2 C

4 270960014-0001 |Spark plug F7RTC ToF#L; 1 A

5 110810363-0001 |Crankcase body T327; 1 B

6 380650335-0001 [0il seal T320 d=25 D=38 b=7; 1 B

7 380822360-0001 |Bushing T320_#MEI0GHE©14. 5EFY) _P46. 5 K13 K E: 1 C

8 110840041-0001 |CAP, BREATHER CHAMBER T327; 1 C

9 110850030-0002 |PACKING, BREATHER CHAMBER 1327 ; 3@ 5 545 TJGGBG2020006 1 A

10 140250026-0001 |Leaf valve T327; Cr3+5fifk 1 B

11 380140039-0003 |Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 5789 M6 L=8;% 15 14£Q16 1 C

12 380850016-0001 |[Stay stud T323 M6 L=72; 45 ¥ F1£7Q16 1 C

13 380850010-0001 |[Stay stud T321 M6 L=78; 4514 F145£Q16 2 C

14 380140077-0005 [Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 5789 M6 LZZO;’EE'!_EEI’%?QM 1 C




/l':ﬁ 1
1
5 EEHAAS L - HE S E N
No. Part No. Description AR Reqd. QTY. CONSUMABLE GRADE
15 293030023-0001 |Engine brake T327; 1 B
16 381140582-0001 |Tension spring T325_tillzh#riis 15k ; 1 A
17 380180210-0001 |[Stud T327 M6 L=87; %% F4EQ16 2 C
18 380140100-0003 |Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 5789 M6 L=25;4E W5 FEEQ16 1 C
19 110690125-0002 [0il rule combination T327 2#; i JEREACHEE R 7t TE 64#Q8( 1 B
20 160200075-0001 [Side plate T327 FHMRA M E 1 C




#5835 (Crankcase cover)

5 e ] . . B S PE 1t
No. Part No. Pescription AR Reqd. QTY. CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 380140103-0004 |Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 5789 M6 L=25:%E1A Q16 9 C

2 1108203140002 |Crankcase cover T327_HLi R 2235 A BE R ; AL RIS 48 B FLRM202 1 C

3 380650893-0001 [0il seal T327_d=25. 4 D=41.25 b=6_PMEIRIECIT; % LREAC 1 B

4 171630031-0001 |Speed regulating arm 1327, 1 B

5 380450527-0001 |[Flat washer TO5K T21 (N4E6 #ME13 JEJE1 65Mn; % 46Q07 1 C

6 380650338-0001 |0il seal T320 d=6 D=11 b=4; 1 B

7 381350004-0001 |Pin clip T040 RHE H ; 1 A

8 380600241-0001 |ocation pin 1323 d=6 L=16; 2 C

9 171750039-0001 |Components of governor gear T327 EHIA; 1 B

10 380140167-0002 |Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 16674.1 M5 L=12; %W 9E:Q16 1 C




il % /¥5 %€ (CRANKSHAFT/PISTON)

75 AT . - B S
No. Part No. Description AR Reqd. QTY. CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 130070150-0001 |[Piston ring combination 1320 — % Lmm; 1 A
2 130030375-0001 |Piston 1327 _FANEZE, — 3 )E Lom, ZHA5 3452, 5mm, [ 1 A
3 130060030-0001 |Piston pin T030 & 13X47; 1 B
4 380560055-0001 [Steel cable baffle ring T030 JHZEFH 4B ; 2 B
5 130150142-0001 |Connecting rod 1327 F0E78; 1 B
6 130290626-0001 |crankshaft 1327 Bih Bk B2k, 1 B
7 130230061-0001 |Timing driving wheel 1327 IFR} R3E Bk, 1 B
8 380450518-0001 |Flat washer T320_T21 P1%£25.4 4ME34 JE 1 E40Q07 1 C




0, T8
g

4
| )
= =)
s ;
2

SHLH (CAMSHAFT)

75 F S L . B S E
No. Part No. Description MRS Reqd. QTY. CONSUMABLE_GRADE

1 140450060-0001 [Valve rocker combination T323; 2 B

2 140710013-0002 |Plate, push rod guide T323 ; AL T F2 5 ol 185 2017-0180_ 9% 15 4% 1 B

3 140670028-0001 |Push rod T302 K127.5 B{RSZE:; 2 B

4 140690021-0001 |Lifter, Valve T290; & Hg/Cr6/Pb/PBB/PBDE<<1000ppm, Cd<<100py 2 B

5 140020174-0001 |Camshaft assy T327 EHIN; 1 B

6 140380020-0001 |Retainer, valve spring T320 HESITTH 2 B

7 140340039-0001 |Inner spring of valve T322 7P ;£ Hg/Cr6/Pb/PBB/PBDE<<1000ppm, Cd<1 2 B

8 140400016—0001 |Valve oil seal T05K; & Hg/Cr6/Pb/PBB/PBDE<<1000ppm, Cd<<100py 2 B

9 500550034-0001 [Valve Kit T320; 1 B




#EHNEE (STARTER)

5 B . . B SiEM
D t |‘] N #1?\ S
No. Part No. eseription LR Reqd. QTY. CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 193490438-0001 [Manual starting assembly T327 1#; A £ 2 65Q80 1 B




e //\ & —6
O @
O
| ‘- "o
1 |
: |
\/’ 5
3
e #% (CARBURETOR)
75 B . . HE SinjE
Des t AR S - =
No. Part No. eseription PR Reqd. QTY. CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 170430148-0001 |Carburetor gasket T320 JF0.5 JfiHe, BNS-JM101 #ES %4, 1 A
2 170440126-0002 |Heat insulating pad for carburetor T320_3#, B 5L LS 8 5 5 TJGGBG202003 1 B
3 170450006-0001 |Heat insulating plate for carburetor |[T323 TCA#%, BNS-GR001 E1.2; 1 A
4 170021874-0001 |Carburetor T327_HBHHXIT BV _BiZek, &R T4 T 1 B
5 170430177-0001 |Carburetor gasket T450 AR TyERs . gt 1 A
6 173090001-0001 |Locker of choke valve pull rob T240 8% 1 EHMLH; 1 A




K# k32 (FLYWHEEL/IGNITION COMP)

7 EHAS o e ¥om S E
No. Part No. Pescription AR Reqd. QTY. CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 270920421-0001 |COIL ASSY., IGNNTION 1327 _1# i, i KRG KACIENE /A JE K4 1 A
2 380140103-0004 |Hexagon bolt with flange |GB/T 5789 M6 L=25;%¥ 5 F14EQ16 1 C
3 270020604-0001 |FLYWHEEL COMP T323_2#, £5 K4e, 7 M5 A1 3mmE AT BN AL ; 1 C
4 380370051-0001 [Hexagon nut with flange  |T040 M14X1.5; %585 F15EQ16 1 C




| 1
3 38 S | |
Ny b4
% 2V
Z3J8%% (AIR CLEANER)
Fe T . . B Satk
D t AR A ~
No. Part No. eseription LR Reqd. QTY. CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 180020894-0002 |Air filter T327 ;i JE REACHEL K 1 B
2 180130178-0001 |Air filter element T321 JEOMA; 1 A
3 380370066-0001 |Hexagon nut with flange GB/T 6177. 1 AHipiigih M6; 85w 4EQ16 2 C
4 380741304-0002 [Breather tube T327 ;i /£ ROHS L3R 1 A




/
\o)
/4
J

6
| G © 7
E E’J
3
A ] (CONTROL)
75 A o . B S sk
D t RAIRAS =
No. Part No. eseription AR Reqd. QTY. CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 171650040-0001 [Choke valve pull rod 1323 HBIBARTIRE K HiAT, £K165. 5; 851 HEE 1 B
2 171590041-0001 |Throttle rod T327; 1 B
3 171620033-0003 [Speed regulating bracket T323; 7 5 3k P B e MRET /N i 2L TR B AT I 1 C
4 171600107-0001 |Governing spring 1325 1708, #4£0. 7, K43; 1 A
5 171680164-0001 |Throttle handle combination T327 [Hl e ik ; 1 B
6 380140167-0002 |[Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 16674.1 M5 L=12; 4k H%£QL6 1 C
7 380930025-0001 |Location wire nail T320 #EEF; 1 A




W28 (MUFFLER)

] e — " e S BURTE
No. Part No. Description LIRS Reqd. QTY. CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 180660077-0001 |Muffler gasket 1323 f7 38 1 A

2 180572242-0003 |Muffler T327; LA AE B FLEM202001 160036 1 B

3 180960204-0001 [Muffler guard shield 1327; 1 C

4 3803700480001 |Hexagon nut with flange GB/T 6177. 1 M6: 95 (14%Q16 2 C

5 171470012-0001 |Control components of choke valve T323 HBEHPHR T, BB 1 B

6 3801401670002 |Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 16674.1 M5 L=12;4¥ 15 14EQ16 2 C




Wh4H (FUEL TANK)

F5 FHAFS . " B S EE
No. Part No. Description PR Reqd. QTY. CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 170490298-0001 |Tank T327 1# 7 1P65FA 3#Ah a5, T FEi5 IR % & #+id] 1 B
2 170870156-0001 |Tank cover 1320 3% T SRR B 8 SR 1 B
3 170010017-0001 |Fuel filter T350 250H ; 1 A
4 380140077-0005 [Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 5789 M6 L=20;%% W5 H4¥Q16 2 C
5 380751071-0001 |0il tube T320 N4e5.5 #PME9. 5 K:265; PAHSIAIE 1 A
6 380950190-0001 |[Pipe clip T320 JWEFEH; 2 A
7 170620016-0001 [Rubber lagging for pouring olT327;: 1 A




